# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM405619

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRINTRONIX AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY, INC.		10/20/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TSC AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	9F., NO. 95, MIQUAN RD., XINDIAN DIST.	
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	231	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TAIWAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2244376	THERMALINE	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4104613067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 rkl@rklpatlaw.com Email:

ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE **Correspondent Name:** 

3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MR4681-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=4681-20-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV16-2016#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0268

# ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Printronix Auto ID Technology, Inc.
'(Name of Assignor)
located and doing business at 3040 Saturn Street, Suite 200,
Brea, California 92821
(Address of Assignor)
has adopted and used in its business the Trademark/Service Mark THERMALINE
(Mark)
which is registered under No. 2,244,376 , dated 5/11/1999 , and (Reg. No.) (Date of Issue)
(Reg. No.) (Date of Issue)
WHEREAS, TSC Auto ID Technology Co., Ltd.
(Name of Assignee)
located and doing business at 9F., No. 95, Minquan Rd., Xindian Dist.,
New Taipei City 231, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Address of Assignee)
is desirous of acquiring said mark:
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said  Printronix Auto ID Technology, Inc.  (Assignor Name)  does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said TSC Auto ID Technology Co., Ltd.
(Name of Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said Trademark and any Registration
thereof, 2,244,376 together with the good will of the business in connection (Reg. No.)
with which said mark is used.
FOR: PRINTRONIX AUTO ID TECHNOLOGY, INC.
(Name of Assignor)
By: (Signavire)
Haing Lei Wang
(Type Name)
Title: President
- Date: October 20th 2016

TSA-T0003-USA:18

**RECORDED: 11/16/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005921 FRAME: 0269